## SARA JACOBS

53rd District of California

1232 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-2040

#### DISTRICT OFFICE:

2700 Adams Avenue, Suite 102 San Diego, CA 92116 (619) 280-5353



#### HOUSE COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

VICE CHAIR, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT,
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS, AND
GLOBAL CORPORATE SOCIAL IMPACT

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AFRICA, GLOBAL HEALTH, AND GLOBAL HUMAN RIGHTS

### HOUSE ARMED SERVICES COMMITTEE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON MILITARY PERSONNEL

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SEAPOWER AND PROJECTION FORCES

# Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-0605

June 4, 2021

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chairwoman Committee on Appropriations U.S. House of Representatives H-307 The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations U.S. House of Representatives 1026 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the Balboa Park Starlight Bowl ADA Facility Enhancements in Fiscal Year 2022.

The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of San Diego, and the project is located at 2005 Pan American Plaza, San Diego, CA 92101.

The funding would be used by the City of San Diego for ADA facility enhancements at Balboa Park's Starlight Bowl. The ADA facility improvements will include completing accessibility enhancements from the entrance of the facility to the restrooms, as well as installing ADA-compliant fixtures and bathroom stalls. In addition, it will allow the facility kitchen to install a new ventilation system.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

SARA JACOBS Member of Congress